
B—7 [Pt. ll]

SUPPLEMENTARY ESTIMATES, 1948-49

NAVY DEPARTMENT—continued

54

For Services chargeable on the
Consolidated Fund—continued

£ £ £

ORDINARY REVENUE ACCOUNT—ctd.

VOTE—NAVY—continued

Subdivision No. V.—Docking, Repairs, Main-
tenance, and Rent

Saving on expenditure already provided on
main estimates consequent upon adjustment
of the exchange rate Cr. 3,210

T'otal—Subdivision No. V Cr. 3,210

Subdivision No. VI.—Transport

Air, steamer, rail, and road passages (additional) {a) 10,000

Total—Subdivision No. VI 10,000

Subdivision No. VII.—Miscellaneous Services

Defence science research (additional)
Expenses of official functions for renaming of

frigates
Repairs to private property damaged by

saluting battery

(b) 2,500

60

25

Saving on expenditure already provided on
main estimates consequent upon adjustment
of the exchange rate

2,585

Cr. 5,484

Total—Subdivision No. VII Cr. 2,899

TOTAL .. Cr. 103,751

(a) £37,500 provided on main estimates.
(b) £3,000 provided on main estimates.


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

